502585132 11/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2631229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER THIS ASSIGNMENT WAS RECORDED AGAINST FROM 13/042,767 TO 13/402,767 previously recorded on Reel 002782 Frame 0198. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAYANK JAIN	12/05/2011
AVIRAJ SINGH	12/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOSYS LIMITED
Street Address:	ELECTRONICS CITY, HOSUR ROAD
City:	BANGALORE
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13402767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)595-5301

 Phone:
 503-595-5300

Email: kristina.bushey@klarquist.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP/GREGORY L. MAURER

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7277-88121-01

PATENT REEL: 031737 FRAME: 0198 **\$40.00** 134027

502585132

Signature:	/Gregory L. Maurer/
Date:	11/27/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Corrective_assignment_docs#page source=Corrective_assignment_docs#page; source=Corrective_assignment_docs#page; source=Corrective_assignment_docs#page; source=Corrective_assignment_docs#page; source=New_Assignment_Correct#page1.ti source=New_Assignment_Correct#page2.ti	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031737 FRAME: 0199 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mayank Jain	12/05/2011
Aviraj Singh	12/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infosys Limited
Street Address:	Electronics City, Hosur Road
City:	Bangalore
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13042767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)595-5301

 Phone:
 503-595-5300

Email: kristina.bushey@klarquist.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Klarquist Sparkman LLP/Gregory L Maurer

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7277-88121-01

Assignment Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory L. Maurer
Signature:	/Gregory L. Maurer/
Date:	03/15/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	

Receipt Date: 03/15/2012 **Fee Amount:** \$40

PAT1889052

EPAS ID:

PATENT REEL: 031737 FRAME;2922013

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, Mayank Jain and Aviraj Singh ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

nventor's Signature (1997) Mayank Jain)	OS-Oce-2011. Date Inventor Signed
and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.	05-Dec-2011
ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any document APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVERS agree the derived therefrom, and for protecting and	
For good and valuable consideration, the year the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sell the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIV	t in the INVENTION, the
Infosys Limited, a company organized behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and continuing applications, in and for the United S"APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	e, and interest in the INVENTION, the d patents derived therefrom, such as
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requisit Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Sai 97204 USA, who are associated with cuapplication numbers and filing dates where the said sparkman is a second sparkman.	stomer number 24197, to insert the
maid them apprearion 110, 4515/Citis	2011 filed on December 12, 2011
India Patent Application No. 4313/CHE/	ried of repluary 22, 2012 and
	filed on February 22, 2012; and

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031737 FRAME: 0202

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I/we, <u>Mayank Jain</u> and <u>Aviraj Singh</u> ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled SOFTY	WARE INTERNATIONALIZATION
ESTIMATION MODEL,	•
U.S. Application No. 13/042,767	filed on February 22, 2012; and

India Patent Application No. 4313/CHE/2011 filed on December 12, 2011

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204 USA, who are associated with customer number 24197, to insert the application numbers and filing dates when known;

Infosys Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature (Mayank Jain)

Inventor's Signature (Aviraj Singh)

Date Inventor Signed

6th Dec, 2011

Date Inventor Signed

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

(Aviraj Singh)

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, Mayank Jain and Aviraj Singh ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

	FTWARE INTERNATIONALIZATION
ESTIMATION MODEL, U.S. Application No. 13/402,767	, filed on February 22, 2012 ; and
India Patent Application No. 4313/C	CHE/2011 filed on December 12, 2011
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W.	requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of . Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR h customer number 24197, to insert the s when known;
behalf of itself and its successors and assign of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, APPLICATIONS, and all other applications	
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby the entire and exclusive rights, title, and into	n, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged y sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE erest in the INVENTION, the RIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;
APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DE	uments required for the prosecution of the RIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS
dileir	05-De-2011
Inventor's Signature (Mayank Jain)	Date Inventor Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Inventor Signed

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031737 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, Mayank Jain and Aviraj Singh ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION"), disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application(s) ("APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application entitled <u>SOFTWARE INTERNATIONALIZATION</u> <u>ESTIMATION MODEL</u>,
U.S. Application No. 13/402,767 , filed on February 22, 2012 ; and

India Patent Application No. 4313/CHE/2011 filed on December 12, 2011

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204 USA, who are associated with customer number 24197, to insert the application numbers and filing dates when known;

Infosys Limited, a company organized under the laws of the country of India, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, including foreign priority rights;

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any documents required for the prosecution of the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATIONS and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES.

Inventor's Signature (Mayank Jain)

Inventor's Signature (Aviraj Singh)

Date Inventor Signed

6th Dec, 2011

Date Inventor Signed

Assignment

Page 1 of 1